
First Name Last Name Date Page # 

Ackley Mr. Tuesday, August 6, 1895 FP

Albrecht Michael Wednesday, March 6, 1895 FP

Albrecht Michael Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP 

Aldridge Hammon W. Saturday, March 30, 1895 FP 

Allen I/O John A. Saturday, January 5, 1895 pg 2 

Allen Isaac Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 4

Andres Sr. Joseph Saturday, August 3, 1895 FP

Arco John Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Armstrong Jane Saturday, September 14, 1895 pg 4

Astholz L. Saturday, May 11, 1895 FP

Barber Oscar Mon. July 8/Wed. July 10, 1895 pg 4/FP

Baringer Capt. Lon Tuesday, March 19, 1895 pg 4

Baringer Capt. Lon Thur. March 21/Fri. March 22, 1895 FP/4

Barlow Henry Monday, August 5, 1895 pg 4

Barr Charles Monday, September 23, 1895 FP

Basham Rose E. Thursday, January 10, 1895 pg 2

Basham Child Saturday, March 2, 1895 FP

Basham Mrs. James (Rose) Sat. Jan 5/Sat. Jan  12, 1895 FP 

Basham C/O J.O. Saturday, March 9, 1895 pg 2 

Baumyer Maby Thursday, March 21, 1895 FP

Baumyer Mary Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

Beeson Nelson Wednesday, May 15, 1895 pg 4

Bertram C/O Dick Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 3

Bettes Col. Wm Monday, March 11, 1895 pg 4

Bettes Col. Wm Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 2 

Birchfield Arthur Tue. June 11/Wed. June 12, 1895 FP/2

Black Basil Wednesday, March 6, 1895 FP

Black Frank Saturday, January 12, 1895 pg 8 

Blagg David Thursday, January 3, 1895 FP

Blagg David Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Blivens Mrs. Tuesday, June 4, 1895 FP

Blivens Infant Tuesday, June 4, 1895 FP

Blum Louisa Tuesday, March 19, 1895 pg 4

Brodshaw May Tuesday, September 10, 1895 pg 4

Brother o/ Kirkendall Alie Saturday, February 23, 1895 pg 2 

Brouse Emma Friday, September 13, 1895 FP

Bruce Horatio Monday, June 10, 1895 FP

Cass Andrew Thursday, August 22, 1895 pg 4

Chambers Jennie  Monday, July 1, 1895 pg 4

Chandler Clark Monday, August 19, 1895 pg 4

Clark C/O Harry Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Clark Infant Wednesday, January 2, 1895 pg 4

Clemens Frank Mon. May 6/Tue. May 7, 1895 FP/4

Cole Henry Thursday, July 18, 1895 pg 4

Colegrove Ella Saturday, February 23, 1895 pg 3 

Collins Fannie Friday, May 3, 1895 FP



Cook I/O Elya Saturday, August 3, 1895 pg 4

Cooley Eliza Monday, February 18, 1895 FP

Cornwell Belle Tuesday, July 2, 1895 FP

Corwine John W. Monday, June 24, 1895 FP

Cox Melissa Tuesday, February 12, 1895 pg 4

Cox Melissa Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP 

Creighton C/OJames Thursday, March 28, 1895 FP

Cross James Thursday, March 28, 1895 FP

Cummings Mrs. O. J. Thursday, August 1, 1895 pg 4

Cunning Samuel W. Tuesday, August 20, 1895 pg 4

Curran Bridget Tuesday, January 15, 1895 pg 4

Curran Bridget Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 5 

Damrin C/O Ed Saturday, March 30, 1895 FP 

Damrin C/O Ed Mon. March 25/Tue. March 26, 1895 pg 4/FP

Davies Thos. C. Thursday, May 2, 1895 FP

Davis Ned Friday, July 12, 1895 FP

Deateria Infant Monday, February 4, 1895 pg 4

Dever Mrs. Geo. Sat. Aug 10/Mon. Aug 12, 1895 pg 4/4

Doble Margaret Thursday, March 21, 1895 FP

Dole Margaret Wednesday, August 7, 1895 FP

Donahoc William H. Monday, August 26, 1895 pg 4

Dotton Will H. Monday, August 19, 1895 FP

Double Margaret Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

Drouillard Joseph Tuesday, March 12, 1895 pg 4

Drouillard Jos. Saturday, March 16, 1895 FP 

Dungin John W. Monday, June 3, 1895 FP

Duvendeck Adam Friday, March 15, 1895 pg 3

Early Squire William Thursday, July 25, 1895 FP

Eck Rudolph Saturday, April 6, 1895 FP 

Edinger Elizabeth Wednesday, February 20, 1895 FP

Edwards Catharine Wednesday, August 21, 1895 pg 4

Eek Rudolph Wednesday, April 3, 1895 FP 

Eidgenoss John Monday, April 15, 1895 FP

Elliott Robert Thursday, February 7, 1895 pg 4

Elliott Will Friday, May 17, 1895 FP

Elliott Robert Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Emmett George Sat. March 2/Thur. March 7, 1895 pg 4/4

Emmett Richard Harold Monday, June 24, 1895 pg 4

Emmett George Saturday, March 9, 1895 pg 2/4 

Erwin Mrs. W. M. Saturday, August 31, 1895 FP

Evans Isaac Saturday, May 4, 1895 pg  4

Faivre Mary Ann Friday, July 26, 1895 FP

Faverty Joe Saturday, August 10, 1895 FP

Finney Mrs. Geo H. Friday, September 6, 1895 pg 4

Fisher I/O Geo. Monday, August 5, 1895 pg 4

Fleming Heldah Saturday, September 7, 1895 FP

Fowler Clara Wednesday, September 25, 1895 FP



Fox Daniel Monday, January 14, 1895 pg 4

Fox Daniel Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 2 

Freeman Wm Saturday, March 30, 1895 FP 

Gammon George F. Thursday, January 3, 1895 pg 4

Gammon George F. Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Gibson Josephine Monday, February 25, 1895 pg 4

Gibson Josephine Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 3 

Gieser Bettie Tuesday, February 12, 1895 pg 4

Gieser Bettie Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP 

Giles Child Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Gillian Nellie Tue. Feb 12/Thur. Feb 14, 1895 pg 4/2

Gillian Nellie Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP 

Gilliand W. S. Tuesday, August 27, 1895 pg 4

Gma of Smucker Harry Thursday, August 22, 1895 FP

Good C/O William Saturday, January 5, 1895 pg 2 

Graham James Monday, February 11, 1895 pg 4

Graham James Saturday, February 16, 1895 pg 2 

Guilkey Child Thursday, February 7, 1895 pg 4

Guilkey C/O Albert Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Gulker C/O Charles Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 8 

Gyor C/O Oscar Wednesday, August 7, 1895 FP

Haag John Wednesday, June 5, 1895 pg 4

Hacquard Emma Tuesday, August 27, 1895 pg 4

Haley C/O Albert Thursday, September 26, 1895 FP

Hall Bettie Thur. March 7/Fri. March 8, 1895 FP/4

Hall Bettie Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP 

Hanna Mattie May Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

Hannahs Mrs. James (Eliza) Tuesday, January 29, 1895 pg 4

Hannahs Mrs. James (Eliza) Saturday, February 2, 1895 FP 

Harrison Florence Saturday, May 4, 1895 pg 4

Hartley Ben Wednesday, August 14, 1895 FP

Headley Robert Wednesday, July 31, 1895 pg 4

Henry Dr. J. S. Fri. May 3/Sat. May 4, 1895 FP/4

Herbert Capt. S.C. Wednesday, March 20, 1895 pg 4

Herbert Capt. S.C. Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

Heth Phoebe Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP

Hey Elizabeth Friday, February 15, 1895 pg 4

Hey Catherine Thursday, May 2, 1895 FP

Hibbard Mrs. Amos Monday, August 12, 1895 FP

Holcomb Hon. Chauncey M. Thursday, July 25, 1895 FP

Hoover W. M. Tuesday, March 5, 1895 pg 4

Hoover Wm Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP 

Houser Eva Ridenour Thursday, May 2, 1895 pg 4

Hoyt Dr. Thursday, June 13, 1895 pg 4

Hubbard C/O Frank Monday, August 26, 1895 pg 4

Hughes C/O James Saturday, March 30, 1895 pg 3 

Hunt Lizzie Tuesday, September 10, 1895 pg 4



Hunt Ed Saturday, September 14, 1895 FP

Hutchins Hon. Wells A. Tue. Jan 22/Wed. Jan 23, 1895 pg 4/FP

Hutchins Hon. Wells A. Saturday, January 26, 1895 pg 4

Hutchins Hon. Wells A. Saturday, February 2, 1895 pg 2 

Jaconnett Mrs. Monday, March 25, 1895 FP

Jaconnett Mrs. Saturday, March 30, 1895 pg 3  

James Maria Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP

Jones Mrs. David (Malinda) Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Josephs Minnie Monday, January 7, 1895 pg 4

Josephs Infant Saturday, January 5, 1895 pg 2 

Journey Mrs. Hester Wednesday, July 31, 1895 FP

Joyce Patrick Thursday, July 11, 1895 pg 4

Justice Mrs. Arch Thursday, August 1, 1895 FP

Kelley C/O John Friday, September 6, 1895 FP

Kelly Tom Friday, September 20, 1895 FP

King C/O Mat Monday, July 8, 1895 pg 4

King Nancy Friday, January 11, 1895 FP

King Nancy Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 5 

Knapp Annie Wednesday, July 3, 1895 FP

Kugelman Jacob Monday, April 15, 1895 FP

Kuntz Katie Tuesday, April 16, 1895 FP

Lawson Sally Tuesday, July 16, 1895 FP

Leichner John Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 8 

Leicht Jacob Thursday, March 21, 1895 FP

Leicht Jacob Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

Lenarz Henry Monday, April 22, 1895 pg ?(3)

Little James N. Monday, August 26, 1895 pg 4

Losee Silas O. Wed. Aug 28/Thur. Aug 29, 1895 pg 4/FP

Lybrook Hattie May Thursday, January 31, 1895 FP

Lybrook Hattie May Saturday, February 2, 1895 FP 

Lyons Maggie Tuesday, March 5, 1895 pg 4

Malcolm Ann Monday, January 14, 1895 pg 4

Malcolm Ann Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 2 

Mallick F/O Mrs. Friday, May 3, 1895 FP

Maltbie Clarence Monday, January 28, 1895 FP

Maltbie Oliver S. Saturday, May 4, 1895 pg 4

Maltbie C/O O.S. Saturday, February 2, 1895 pg 2 

Maple C/O Jacob Thursday, September 5, 1895 FP

Marcum Rebecca Tuesday, June 11, 1895 pg 4

Martin W.P. Tuesday, February 12, 1895 pg 4

Martin W.P. Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP/8 

Massa David Mon. July 8/Tue. July 9, 1895 pg 4/FP

Masterson (Armstrong) Marion Thursday, March 28, 1895 pg 4

Masterson (Armstrong) Marion Saturday, March 30, 1895 FP 

Maxwell Infant Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP

McCall Catherine Saturday, July 27, 1895 pg 4

McCarty Peter Tuesday, June 18, 1895 FP



McClintick James F. Friday, January 11, 1895 FP

McCloud Carrie Wed. Feb  27/ Thur. Feb 28, 1895 FP/FP

McCloud Carrie Saturday, March 2, 1895 FP 

McCune John C. Friday, September 27, 1895 FP

McDaniel Adie Monday, August 26, 1895 pg 4

McDermott John Wednesday, June 19, 1895 pg 4

McDermott Ella Thursday, August 8, 1895 pg 4

McElmurray James Monday, January 14, 1895 pg 4

McElmurray James Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 2 

McKenzie Margarot Monday, March 25, 1895 pg 4

McKenzie Margaret Saturday, March 30, 1895 pg 3  

Mckinley James Saturday, March 23, 1895 FP 

McLaughlin Mrs. A. Wed. Aug 14/Fri. Aug 16, 1895 FP/4

Means Nancy Tuesday, August 27, 1895 pg 4

Mercer David Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Mershon Fireman Wednesday, September 25, 1895 FP

Meyers May Fri. Feb 22/Sat. Feb 23, 1895 pg 4/4

Meyers C/O Joel Saturday, September 21, 1895 pg 4

Meyers May Monday, February 25, 1895 pg 4

Miller M/O Mrs. John T. Monday, April 8, 1895 FP

Minor J. J. Monday, April 15, 1895 FP

Mitchell Mary E. Monday, February 18, 1895 FP

Mitchell Maggie Monday, February 25, 1895 pg 4

Mitchell Mary E. Saturday, February 23, 1895 pg 2 

Mitchell Maggie Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 3 

Moats Mrs. John Saturday, August 3, 1895 FP

Moore William Saturday, January 5, 1895 pg 4 

Morre Sylvia Tuesday, February 26, 1895 FP

Morrison I/O James Monday, March 18, 1895 pg 4

Morton Nellie Tuesday, May 14, 1895 FP

Muench I/O Val Monday, July 15, 1895 FP

Multer Frank Thur. Feb 28/Fri. March 1, 1895 pg 4/FP

Multer Frank Saturday, March 2, 1895 FP 

Multer M/O Mrs. C. F. Friday, September 27, 1895 FP

Murray Mary J. Monday, July 15, 1895 FP

Murray David Nevio Friday, August 16, 1895 pg 4

Myers May Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 3 

Neudoerfer Mary L. Tuesday, March 19, 1895 pg 4

Noel Aaron Wednesday, April 3, 1895 FP

Norman Julia Thursday, March 14, 1895 pg 4

Norman Earl Monday, May 6, 1895 pg 4

Oberling C/O H.D. Saturday, February 2, 1895 FP 

Oberling Infant Wednesday, January 30, 1895 FP

O'Brien George Friday, July 19, 1895 FP

O'Connel Ed Monday, July 22, 1895 pg 4

Padam George Saturday, January 5, 1895 pg 2 

Pakula Infant Monday, January 21, 1895 pg 4



Palmer C/O C.E. Tuesday, August 6, 1895 FP

Pflaumer Mrs. George Saturday, June 1, 1895 pg 4

Pierce Mary Tuesday, June 4, 1895 pg 4

Porter Grace Monday, August 12, 1895 pg 4

Pressler Oscar Tuesday, September 17, 1895 pg 4

Pursell Amanda Mon. March 11/Tues. March 12, 1895 pg 4/FP

Pursell Amanda Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 2 

Pyles Nellie Tuesday, March 26, 1895 FP

Pyles Nellie Saturday, March 30, 1895 FP 

Rafter Fannie Saturday, March 23, 1895 pg 3 

Raike Ben Monday, September 16, 1895 FP

Rainer Dick Friday, May 17, 1895 FP

Rau Mrs. John Friday, March 8, 1895 pg 4

Ready I/O William Thursday, August 29, 1895 pg 4

Redinger Mrs. George Friday, September 20, 1895 pg 4

Reider Mary Friday, June 14, 1895 FP

Richter Freddie Monday, March 11, 1895 pg 4

Richter C/O John Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 2 

Ring Emma Wednesday, March 13, 1895 pg 4

Ring Emma Saturday, March 16, 1895 FP  

Robinson C/O Supt. J. Monday, August 12, 1895 FP

Rockwell Isaac Thursday, June 13, 1895 FP

Roe Ben Saturday, February 23, 1895 FP

Roe Ben Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 2 

Ross Alice Fri. April 5/ Sat. April 6, 1895 pg 4/FP

Roth Charlie Tuesday, March 12, 1895 pg 4

Roth Charlie Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 4 

Ruby C/O Isaac (Nettie) Mon. June 10/Wed. June 12, 1895 FP/2

Rugless Socrates Monday, January 7, 1895 pg 4

Rugless Socrates Saturday, January 12, 1895 pg 2 

Rush Freddie Monday, May 6, 1895 pg 4

Rutherford Elizabeth Tuesday, July 23, 1895 pg 4

Sadaro Vincent Monday, March 4, 1895 FP

Salyards William E. Tuesday, February 26, 1895 FP

Salyards William E. Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 8 

Sanders Infant Thursday, February 14, 1895 FP

Sanders C/O John Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP 

Schmidt Charles Monday, July 29, 1895 pg 4

Scowell Capt. William Wednesday, July 3, 1895 FP

Seaton James Thursday, January 3, 1895 pg 4

Seaton James C. Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Seick William Friday, August 30, 1895 FP

Sennett I/O Martha Ann Monday, August 12, 1895 FP

Sergeant Mary Monday, February 25, 1895 pg 4

Sergeant Mary Saturday, March 2, 1895 pg 3 

Shaw I/O F.M. Friday, June 28, 1895 FP

Shepherd Infant Saturday, January 19, 1895 FP



Shoemaker Peter Wednesday, January 16, 1895 pg 2

Sister of Groohman Mrs. Thursday, August 15, 1895 FP

Sloan John Monday, February 18, 1895 FP

Smith H. A. Tuesday, March 5, 1895 FP

Smith C/O Mrs. Wednesday, August 28, 1895 FP

Sprinkle Blanche Thursday, August 29, 1895 pg 4

Steahley Joseph Wednesday, February 27, 1895 FP

Steahley Joseph Saturday, March 2, 1895 FP 

Stephen Sr. Daniel Wednesday, February 20, 1895 FP

Stephen Sr. Daniel Saturday, February 23, 1895 FP 

Stephenson Child Tuesday, February 12, 1895 pg 4

Stephenson C/O John Saturday, February 16, 1895 FP 

Storer Grant Monday, August 26, 1895 pg 4

Strait Elizabeth Saturday, February 9, 1895 pg 2 

Sturgill Cora Thursday, March 14, 1895 FP

Sturgill Cora Saturday, March 16, 1895 pg 4 

Swords Henry Tuesday, August 6, 1895 pg 4

Taggart Mrs. John Monday, August 26, 1895 FP

Teeters James Wednesday, February 13, 1895 pg 4

Thompson Mose Monday, August 19, 1895 FP

Thompson C/O Andrew Wednesday, September 4, 1895 FP

Timberlake I/O Wm. Wednesday, September 11, 1895 FP

Tols Mary Monday, August 12, 1895 FP

Turner Ella Thursday, January 3, 1895 pg 4

Turner Ella Saturday, January 5, 1895 FP 

Vastine Charles Tuesday, June 4, 1895 FP

Vastine Charles Tuesday, Appril 16, 1895 pg 4

Vaughn Mr. Fri. Sep 27/Sat. Sep 28, 1895 pg 4/FP

Vigus Ethel May Thursday, February 7, 1895 FP

Vigus Ethel May Saturday, February 9, 1895 FP 

Violet John M. Mon. Aug 19/Wed. Aug 21, 1895 FP/4

Vogel Frances P. Friday, August 30, 1895 FP

Vogel Dr. Christian Saturday, March 16, 1895 FP 

Waddell Alex M. Tuesday, April 9, 1895 FP

Waddle Dr. William Saturday, August 24, 1895 FP

Walkins Geo L. Monday, July 8, 1895 pg 4

Wallace Earl Thursday, September 26, 1895 FP

Wamsley Jane Tuesday, March 19, 1895 pg 4

Warden I/O John Tuesday, March 12, 1895 FP

Warden C/O John Saturday, March 16, 1895 FP 

Warwick James M. Thursday, August 1, 1895 FP

Webb John Friday, May 3, 1895 FP

Webb W/O Rev. D. I. Tuesday, July 30, 1895 pg 4

Wells Mark B. Tue. Sep 3/Wed. Sep 4, 1895 FP, 4/4

Wells (Pearl) Mary Saturday, August 10, 1895 Fp

West Otto Friday, August 16, 1895 FP

White George W. Tuesday, August 20, 1895 pg 4



Wicks C/O John Wednesday, August 21, 1895 pg 4

Widding Infant Monday, January 21, 1895 FP

Wildermuth John Saturday, March 9, 1895 FP 

Williams John Wednesday, September 4, 1895 FP

Williamson Mrs. Capt. W. Mon. Jan 14/Tue. Jan 15, 1895 pg 4/FP

Williamson Mrs. Capt. W. Wednesday, January 16, 1895 pg 4

Williamson Mrs. Capt. W. Saturday, January 19, 1895 pg 2/5 

Wise Mrs. George Wednesday, April 3, 1895 pg 4

Wolf Mrs. A. Thursday, August 15, 1895 FP

Wonderlich Rev. Erhart F. Friday, February 8, 1895 pg 4

Wright Irene C. Friday, January 18, 1895 FP

Wright Bertha Saturda, May 11, 1895 pg 4

Young Arthur Tue. July 2/Wed. July 3, 1895 pg 4/FP

Zweckbrunner Katharine Wednesday, February 27, 1895 FP


